Concordia () -vs- Windsor ()
11/11/2023 at Windsor

Date: 11/11/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 3 0OT1 Total
Start: 4:00PM Concordia 2 0 2 0 4
Attendance: 176 Windsor 0 2 2 1 5
Location: Windsor CON': Isiah Campbell (2); Samuel Desgroseilliers (1); Nicholas
Girourd (1)
WSR: Brady Hinz (2); Nic Pavia (1); Aaron Shaw (1); Matt
McNamara (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CON WSR
1st 3:10 CON Isiah Campbell Sean Larochelle, Edouard Charron EV 1 0
1st 7:30 CON Samuel Desgroseilliers Nicholas Girourd, Mathieu Bizier EV 2 0
2nd 2:54 WSR Brady Hinz Dylan Schives, Aaron Shaw EV 2 1
2nd  9:35 WSR Nic Pavia Jacob Boucher, Grant Spence EV 2 2
3rd  12:05 WSR Matt McNamara Jake Durham, Mason Kohn PP 2 3
3rd 16:56 CON Isiah Campbell , SH 3 3
3rd  17:48 CON Nicholas Girourd Charles-Antoine Paiement, Mathieu Bizier EV 4 3
3rd 19:38 WSR Brady Hinz Jake Durham, David Jesus EV 4 4
oT  2:09 WSR Aaron Shaw Keegan McMullen, David Jesus EV 4 5
Concordia Power Plays Windsor Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:44 09:44 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 05:22 07:22 02:00 0 0 --
1st 12:09 13:01 00:52 0 0 -- 1st 14:09 15:01 00:52 0 0 --
1st 19:11 01:11 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 16:17 18:17 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 08:35 10:35 02:00 0 1 - 2nd 04:42 06:42 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 15:12 16:27 01:15 0 0 -- 2nd 17:12  18:27 01:15 0 0 --
2nd 18:47 00:47 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 06:08 08:08 02:00 0 0 --
10:07 0 1 0/6 3rd 11:41 12:05 00:24 1 0 PPG
3rd 15:23 17:23 02:00 0 1 --
12:31 1 1 1/8
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CON Blake Richardson 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 5:22 PP
1st WSR Nic Pavia 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:44 PP
1st WSR Grant Spence 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 12:09 PP
1st CON Phelix Martineau 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 13:01 PP
1st CON Samuel Desgroseilliers 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 16:17 PP
1st WSR Stef Dobrich 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 19:11 PP
2nd CON Simon Lavigne 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:42 PP
2nd WSR Jacob Boucher 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 8:35 PP
2nd WSR Ryan Roth 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:12 PP
2nd CON Gabriel Proulx 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:27 PP
2nd WSR Barrett Dachyshyn 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 18:47 PP
3rd CON Phelix Martineau 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 6:08 PP
3rd CON Kyle Havlena 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 11:41 PP
3rd CON Blake Richardson 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 15:23 PP
3rd CON Blake Richardson 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 13:23 PP




Concordia 4

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Simon Dubois

Christopher Inniss
Vincent Fredette

Loick Daigle

#
2
4  Samuel Desgroseilliers
5
8

Edouard Charron

Sean Larochelle

Emile Hegarty-Aubin
Nicholas Girourd

Mathieu Bizier

Vincent Nardonne

Blake Richardson

Simon Lavigne

Phelix Martineau
Charles-Antoine Paiement

Isiah Campbell
Gabriel Proulx
Nikolas Hurtubise
Jordan Naylor
Kyle Havlena

o

Totals

Windsor 5

Pos Player

RlOOOONOOOOOOOH OOOOO«® O

DO OO0 O0OO0OO0OH OOOONHOHKMEHOOOOI(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

9-18

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Dakota Lund-Cornish

Stef Dobrich

Nic Pavia

#
1
4
7 Johnny Ulicny
8
9

Jacob Boucher

Aaron Shaw
David Jesus

Ryan Roth

Ty Toews

Mason Kohn
Will Ennis
Brady Hinz

Jake Durham
Keegan McMullen

Dylan Schives
Barrett Dachyshyn
Holden Wale
Grant Spence
Matt McNamara

Nathan Torchia

o

OO, OO0OO0O+HOOHORNNRKEOOOO|>»

Totals

Concordia Goalkeeping

Concordia Goalkeeping

# Player

C Mins

N O OO O HFH OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOF O OO O

Tota

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

-
o

Windsor Goalkeeping
Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

30 Nikolas Hurtubise
34 Jordan Naylor

62:09

24

1 Dakota Lund-Cornish
31 Nathan Torchia

0:00
60:58

19

Totals

G
A
0:00 O
4
4

Concordia Faceoffs

@ |0 O|N

(O O |W

O |0 O |~

24

AN OPO
o|lo o
HID O

Totals

Windsor Faceoffs

(o O|N

N|N O |Ww

O |0 O |~

19



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
1-0

PP
1-0  WSR

PP
1-0  WSR

PP
1-0 WSR
1-0
2-0

PP
2-0 CON

PP
2-0 CON

PP
2-0 CON
2-0

PP
2-0 CON
2-0

PP
2-0 CON

PP
2-0 CON

PP
2-0 CON

PP
2-0 CON

PP
2-0 CON
2-0

PP
2-0  WSR

PP
2-0  WSR

PP
2-0  WSR
2-0

PP
2-0 CON

PP
2-0  WSR

PP
2-0  WSR
2-0
2-1

PP
2-1 WSR

PP
2-1  WSR

PP
2-1  WSR
2-1

PP
2-1 CON
2-1

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[03:10] GOAL by CON Isiah Campbell (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sean Larochelle and Edouard Charron, On ice for CON: , On
ice for WSR: , goal humber 3 for season.

Concordia 1, Windsor 0
[05:22] Penalty on Blake Richardson CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[05:22] Start power play for WSR.
[07:22] Blake Richardson (CON) penalty complete.
[07:22] End power play for WSR.

[07:30] GOAL by CON Samuel Desgroseilliers, Assist by Nicholas Girourd and Mathieu Bizier, On ice for CON: , On ice for
WSR: , goal number 4 for season.

Concordia 2, Windsor 0
[07:44] Penalty on Nic Pavia WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[07:44] Start power play for CON.
[09:44] Nic Pavia (WSR) penalty complete.

[09:44] End power play for CON.
[12:09] Penalty on Grant Spence WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[12:09] Start power play for CON.
[13:01] Penalty on Phelix Martineau CON 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[13:01] End power play for CON.

[14:09] Grant Spence (WSR) penalty complete.
[14:09] Start power play for WSR.

[15:01] Phelix Martineau (CON) penalty complete.

[15:01] End power play for WSR.
[16:17] Penalty on Samuel Desgroseilliers CON 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[16:17] Start power play for WSR.
[18:17] Samuel Desgroseilliers (CON) penalty complete.

[18:17] End power play for WSR.
[19:11] Penalty on Stef Dobrich WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[19:11] Start power play for CON.
Period #2 Plays

[01:11] Stef Dobrich (WSR) penalty complete.

[01:11] End power play for CON.

£10f2:54] GOAL by WSR Brady Hinz, Assist by Dylan Schives and Aaron Shaw, On ice for WSR: , On ice for CON: , goal number
or season.

Concordia 2, Windsor 1
[04:42] Penalty on Simon Lavigne CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[04:42] Start power play for WSR.
[06:42] Simon Lavigne (CON) penalty complete.

[06:42] End power play for WSR.
[08:35] Penalty on Jacob Boucher WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[08:35] Start power play for CON.

[10{__9:35] GOAL by WSR Nic Pavia, Assist by Jacob Boucher and Grant Spence, On ice for WSR: , On ice for CON: , goal number
or season.

Concordia 2, Windsor 2



2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-3

2-3
2-3

2-3
2-3

2-3
2-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

4-3

4-4

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
CON

PP
CON

PP
CON

PP
CON

PP
CON

PP
CON

PP
CON

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
CON

PP
CON

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
CON

PP
CON

PP
CON

[10:35] Jacob Boucher (WSR) penalty complete.

[10:35] End power play for CON.
[15:12] Penalty on Ryan Roth WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[15:12] Start power play for CON.
[16:27] Penalty on Gabriel Proulx CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[16:27] End power play for CON.

[17:12] Ryan Roth (WSR) penalty complete.
[17:12] Start power play for WSR.

[18:27] Gabriel Proulx (CON) penalty complete.

[18:27] End power play for WSR.
[18:47] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[18:47] Start power play for CON.
Period #3 Plays

[00:47] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.

[00:47] End power play for CON.
[06:08] Penalty on Phelix Martineau CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[06:08] Start power play for WSR.
[08:08] Phelix Martineau (CON) penalty complete.

[08:08] End power play for WSR.
[11:41] Penalty on Kyle Havlena CON 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[11:41] Start power play for WSR.

[12:05] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jake Durham and Mason Kohn, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
CON: , goal number 1 for season.

Concordia 2, Windsor 3
[12:05] Kyle Havlena (CON) penalty complete.

[12:05] End power play for WSR.
[15:23] Penalty on Blake Richardson CON 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[15:23] Start power play for WSR.
[13:23] Penalty on Blake Richardson CON 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[13:23] Start power play for WSR.
[16:56] GOAL by CON Isiah Campbell (SHORT HANDED), On ice for CON: , On ice for WSR: , goal humber 4 for season.
Concordia 3, Windsor 3

[17:23] Blake Richardson (CON) penalty complete.
[17:23] Blake Richardson (CON) penalty complete.

[17:23] End power play for WSR.

[17:48] GOAL by CON Nicholas Girourd, Assist by Charles-Antoine Paiement and Mathieu Bizier, On ice for CON: , On ice for
WSR: , goal number 2 for season.

Concordia 4, Windsor 3

[1f9:38] GOAL by WSR Brady Hinz, Assist by Jake Durham and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for CON: , goal number
5 for season.

Concordia 4, Windsor 4
Period #4 Plays

[02:09] GOAL by WSR Aaron Shaw, Assist by Keegan McMullen and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for CON: , goal
number 3 for season.

Concordia 4, Windsor 5



