Concordia () -vs- Windsor () 11/11/2023 at Windsor

Date: 11/11/2023 Start: 4:00PM Time: 2:02 Attendance: 176 Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Concordia	2	0	2	0	4
Windsor	0	2	2	1	5

CON: Isiah Campbell (2); Samuel Desgroseilliers (1); Nicholas

Girourd (1)

WSR: Brady Hinz (2); Nic Pavia (1); Aaron Shaw (1); Matt McNamara (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	CON	WSR
1st	3:10	CON	Isiah Campbell	Sean Larochelle, Edouard Charron	EV	1	0
1st	7:30	CON	Samuel Desgroseilliers	Nicholas Girourd, Mathieu Bizier	EV	2	0
2nd	2:54	WSR	Brady Hinz	Dylan Schives, Aaron Shaw	EV	2	1
2nd	9:35	WSR	Nic Pavia	Jacob Boucher, Grant Spence	EV	2	2
3rd	12:05	WSR	Matt McNamara	Jake Durham, Mason Kohn	PP	2	3
3rd	16:56	CON	Isiah Campbell	,	SH	3	3
3rd	17:48	CON	Nicholas Girourd	Charles-Antoine Paiement, Mathieu Bizier	EV	4	3
3rd	19:38	WSR	Brady Hinz	Jake Durham, David Jesus	EV	4	4
OT	2:09	WSR	Aaron Shaw	Keegan McMullen, David Jesus	EV	4	5

Concordia Power Plays

Windsor	Power	Plavs
---------	-------	-------

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	07:44	09:44	02:00	0	0	
1st	12:09	13:01	00:52	0	0	
1st	19:11	01:11	02:00	0	0	
2nd	08:35	10:35	02:00	0	1	
2nd	15:12	16:27	01:15	0	0	
2nd	18:47	00:47	02:00	0	0	
			10:07	0	1	0/6

	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
	1st	05:22	07:22	02:00	0	0	
	1st	14:09	15:01	00:52	0	0	
	1st	16:17	18:17	02:00	0	0	
	2nd	04:42	06:42	02:00	0	0	
	2nd	17:12	18:27	01:15	0	0	
	3rd	06:08	08:08	02:00	0	0	
	3rd	11:41	12:05	00:24	1	0	PPG
	3rd	15:23	17:23	02:00	0	1	
-				12:31	1	1	1/8

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	CON	Blake Richardson	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	5:22	PP
1st	WSR	Nic Pavia	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	7:44	PP
1st	WSR	Grant Spence	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	12:09	PP
1st	CON	Phelix Martineau	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	13:01	PP
1st	CON	Samuel Desgroseilliers	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	16:17	PP
1st	WSR	Stef Dobrich	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	19:11	PP
2nd	CON	Simon Lavigne	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:42	PP
2nd	WSR	Jacob Boucher	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	8:35	PP
2nd	WSR	Ryan Roth	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:12	PP
2nd	CON	Gabriel Proulx	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	16:27	PP
2nd	WSR	Barrett Dachyshyn	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	18:47	PP
3rd	CON	Phelix Martineau	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	6:08	PP
3rd	CON	Kyle Havlena	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	11:41	PP
3rd	CON	Blake Richardson	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	15:23	PP
3rd	CON	Blake Richardson	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	13:23	PP

Individual

Concordia 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Simon Dubois	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Samuel Desgroseilliers	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Christopher Inniss	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Vincent Fredette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Edouard Charron	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Sean Larochelle	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Emile Hegarty-Aubin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Nicholas Girourd	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Mathieu Bizier	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Vincent Nardonne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Blake Richardson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	20	Simon Lavigne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Phelix Martineau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	23	Charles-Antoine Paiement	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Loick Daigle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Isiah Campbell	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Gabriel Proulx	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	30	Nikolas Hurtubise	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Jordan Naylor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Kyle Havlena	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	4	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	9-18	0

Windsor 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Dakota Lund-Cornish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Stef Dobrich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Johnny Ulicny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Nic Pavia	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Jacob Boucher	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Aaron Shaw	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	11	David Jesus	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Jake Durham	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	15	Keegan McMullen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Ryan Roth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
1	17	Dylan Schives	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Barrett Dachyshyn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
1	19	Holden Wale	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	20	Grant Spence	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	21	Matt McNamara	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	24	Ty Toews	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	31	Nathan Torchia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	47	Mason Kohn	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
į	55	Will Ennis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	91	Brady Hinz	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

Concordia Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

Concordia Goalkeeping

Totals

	De		G						Tota
# Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	4	- 1
30 Nikolas Hurtubise		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
34 Jordan Naylor		62:09	4	0	10	8	6	0	24

4 0 10 8 6 0 24

Windsor Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	lota
1	Dakota Lund-Cornish		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Nathan Torchia		60:58	4	0	4	8	7	0	19
	Totals			4	0	4	8	7	0	19

Concordia Faceoffs

Windsor Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:10] GOAL by CON Isiah Campbell (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sean Larochelle and Edouard Charron, On ice for CON: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.
		Concordia 1, Windsor 0
1-0	DD	[05:22] Penalty on Blake Richardson CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP WSR PP	[05:22] Start power play for WSR.
1-0	WSR PP	[07:22] Blake Richardson (CON) penalty complete.
1-0 1-0	WSR	[07:22] End power play for WSR. [07:30] GOAL by CON Samuel Desgroseilliers, Assist by Nicholas Girourd and Mathieu Bizier, On ice for CON: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 4 for season.
		Concordia 2, Windsor 0
2-0	PP	[07:44] Penalty on Nic Pavia WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-0	CON PP	[07:44] Start power play for CON.
2-0	CON PP	[09:44] Nic Pavia (WSR) penalty complete.
2-0 2-0	CON	[09:44] End power play for CON. [12:09] Penalty on Grant Spence WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-0 2-0	CON	[12:09] Start power play for CON. [13:01] Penalty on Phelix Martineau CON 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP CON	[13:01] End power play for CON.
2-0	PP CON PP	[14:09] Grant Spence (WSR) penalty complete.
2-0	CON PP	[14:09] Start power play for WSR.
2-0	CON PP	[15:01] Phelix Martineau (CON) penalty complete.
2-0 2-0	CON	[15:01] End power play for WSR. [16:17] Penalty on Samuel Desgroseilliers CON 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP WSR	[16:17] Start power play for WSR.
2-0	PP WSR	[18:17] Samuel Desgroseilliers (CON) penalty complete.
2-0 2-0	PP WSR	[18:17] End power play for WSR. [19:11] Penalty on Stef Dobrich WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP CON	[19:11] Start power play for CON.
		Period #2 Plays
2-0	PP WSR	[01:11] Stef Dobrich (WSR) penalty complete.
2-0	PP WSR	[01:11] End power play for CON.
2-0		[02:54] GOAL by WSR Brady Hinz, Assist by Dylan Schives and Aaron Shaw, On ice for WSR: , On ice for CON: , goal number 4 for season.
		Concordia 2, Windsor 1
2-1		[04:42] Penalty on Simon Lavigne CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP WSR	[04:42] Start power play for WSR.
2-1	PP WSR	[06:42] Simon Lavigne (CON) penalty complete.
2-1 2-1	PP WSR	[06:42] End power play for WSR. [08:35] Penalty on Jacob Boucher WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-1 2-1	PP CON	[08:35] Start power play for CON. [09:35] GOAL by WSR Nic Pavia, Assist by Jacob Boucher and Grant Spence, On ice for WSR: , On ice for CON: , goal number 1 for season.
∠-1		Concordia 2, Windsor 2
		Control did ap Trinidool &

	DD	
2-2	PP WSR	[10:35] Jacob Boucher (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2	PP WSR	[10:35] End power play for CON. [15:12] Penalty on Ryan Roth WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-2 2-2	PP CON	[15:12] Start power play for CON. [16:27] Penalty on Gabriel Proulx CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP CON	[16:27] End power play for CON.
2-2	PP CON	[17:12] Ryan Roth (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	PP CON	[17:12] Start power play for WSR.
2-2	PP CON	[18:27] Gabriel Proulx (CON) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2	PP CON	[18:27] End power play for WSR. [18:47] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP CON	[18:47] Start power play for CON.
		Period #3 Plays
2-2	PP WSR	[00:47] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2	PP WSR	[00:47] End power play for CON. [06:08] Penalty on Phelix Martineau CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP WSR	[06:08] Start power play for WSR.
2-2	PP WSR	[08:08] Phelix Martineau (CON) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2	PP WSR	[08:08] End power play for WSR. [11:41] Penalty on Kyle Havlena CON 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-2 2-2	PP WSR	[11:41] Start power play for WSR. [12:05] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jake Durham and Mason Kohn, On ice for WSR: , On ice for CON: , goal number 1 for season.
		Concordia 2, Windsor 3
2-3	PP CON	[12:05] Kyle Havlena (CON) penalty complete.
2-3 2-3	PP CON	[12:05] End power play for WSR. [15:23] Penalty on Blake Richardson CON 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-3 2-3	PP WSR	[15:23] Start power play for WSR. [13:23] Penalty on Blake Richardson CON 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-3 2-3	PP WSR	[13:23] Start power play for WSR. [16:56] GOAL by CON Isiah Campbell (SHORT HANDED), On ice for CON: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 4 for season.
		Concordia 3, Windsor 3
3-3	PP CON	[17:23] Blake Richardson (CON) penalty complete.
3-3	PP CON	[17:23] Blake Richardson (CON) penalty complete.
3-3 3-3	PP CON	[17:23] End power play for WSR. [17:48] GOAL by CON Nicholas Girourd, Assist by Charles-Antoine Paiement and Mathieu Bizier, On ice for CON: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season.
		Concordia 4, Windsor 3
4-3		[19:38] GOAL by WSR Brady Hinz, Assist by Jake Durham and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for CON: , goal number 5 for season.
		Concordia 4, Windsor 4
		Period #4 Plays
4-4		[02:09] GOAL by WSR Aaron Shaw, Assist by Keegan McMullen and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for CON: , goal number 3 for season.
		Concordia 4, Windsor 5